

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2024)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,432	116,283.8	18.1	103.2	2,019	8,991.1	8.1	116.0	8,451	125,274.9	16.7	104.0
Computer Hardware	1,761	33,962.7	5.3	127.4	738	3,034.0	2.7	98.2	2,499	36,996.7	4.9	124.4
Computer Software	2,777	20,737.4	3.2	97.5	1,021	2,302.9	2.1	114.3	3,798	23,040.3	3.1	99.0
Telecommunication Equipment	1,894	61,583.7	9.6	95.0	260	3,654.2	3.3	138.3	2,154	65,237.9	8.7	96.7
2: Office Equipment	1,041	5,821.1	0.9	27.9	720	786.7	0.7	89.6	1,761	6,607.8	0.9	30.4
3: Industrial Equipment	3,997	67,989.9	10.6	60.7	697	5,516.1	5.0	42.9	4,694	73,506.0	9.8	58.8
4: Factory Equipment	421	11,380.3	1.8	87.7	70	1,214.7	1.1	90.5	491	12,595.0	1.7	87.9
5: Construction Equipment	4,860	109,740.6	17.1	80.7	2,078	32,123.5	29.1	103.3	6,938	141,864.1	18.9	84.9
6: Transport Equipment	8,698	66,509.4	10.4	97.7	2,646	20,353.9	18.4	122.9	11,344	86,863.3	11.5	102.6
Automobile	7,510	57,486.4	9.0	97.5	2,380	16,794.3	15.2	121.4	9,890	74,280.7	9.9	102.0
Vessel	22	2,069.5	0.3	471.4	6	1,383.9	1.3	7,774.7	28	3,453.4	0.5	756.0
7: Medical Equipment	3,082	25,020.2	3.9	99.5	335	3,466.1	3.1	104.1	3,417	28,486.3	3.8	100.0
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	8,472	111,510.6	17.4	103.3	3,305	26,771.5	24.2	73.9	11,777	138,282.1	18.4	95.9
Commercial Equipment	3,367	33,249.6	5.2	98.7	2,347	12,353.5	11.2	69.8	5,714	45,603.1	6.1	88.8
9: Others	4,069	127,345.6	19.8	91.1	2,630	11,239.9	10.2	85.7	6,699	138,585.5	18.4	90.7
Physical and Chemical Equipment	391	2,960.1	0.5	106.3	1,115	2,319.3	2.1	880.2	1,506	5,279.4	0.7	173.2
Total	41,072	641,601.5	100.0	87.2	14,500	110,463.5	100.0	89.7	55,572	752,065.0	100.0	87.6
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	78 (80)				92 (90)				170 (170)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	87.5%				88.4%				87.6%			

Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2024)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,432	108,545.6	17.9	100.3	2,019	8,391.1	7.9	99.1	8,451	116,936.7	16.4	100.2
Computer Hardware	1,761	32,349.6	5.3	127.3	738	2,810.5	2.6	98.7	2,499	35,160.1	4.9	124.4
Computer Software	2,777	19,843.3	3.3	90.6	1,021	1,977.2	1.9	64.7	3,798	21,820.5	3.1	87.5
Telecommunication Equipment	1,894	56,352.7	9.3	92.5	260	3,603.4	3.4	140.6	2,154	59,956.1	8.4	94.4
2: Office Equipment	1,041	5,414.0	0.9	28.4	720	720.1	0.7	79.7	1,761	6,134.1	0.9	30.7
3: Industrial Equipment	3,997	64,148.7	10.6	62.4	697	6,473.2	6.1	45.2	4,694	70,621.9	9.9	60.3
4: Factory Equipment	421	10,695.0	1.8	86.9	70	1,124.3	1.1	87.7	491	11,819.3	1.7	87.0
5: Construction Equipment	4,860	103,834.5	17.1	79.6	2,078	30,390.5	28.4	103.0	6,938	134,225.0	18.8	84.0
6: Transport Equipment	8,698	62,474.0	10.3	95.6	2,646	20,929.6	19.6	125.1	11,344	83,403.6	11.7	101.6
Automobile	7,510	53,889.7	8.9	95.9	2,380	17,804.2	16.7	126.2	9,890	71,693.9	10.0	102.0
Vessel	22	1,976.0	0.3	483.6	6	1,314.2	1.2	7,685.4	28	3,290.2	0.5	772.9
7: Medical Equipment	3,082	22,909.4	3.8	97.2	335	3,248.1	3.0	102.7	3,417	26,157.5	3.7	97.9
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	8,472	104,123.2	17.1	102.2	3,305	25,181.8	23.6	73.3	11,777	129,305.0	18.1	94.9
Commercial Equipment	3,367	30,711.3	5.1	98.1	2,347	11,206.8	10.5	67.8	5,714	41,918.1	5.9	87.6
9: Others	4,069	125,243.6	20.6	91.5	2,630	10,404.3	9.7	84.9	6,699	135,647.9	19.0	90.9
Physical and Chemical Equipment	391	2,748.0	0.5	105.6	1,115	2,021.9	1.9	912.0	1,506	4,769.9	0.7	168.8
Total	41,072	607,388.0	100.0	86.7	14,500	106,863.0	100.0	88.3	55,572	714,251.0	100.0	86.9
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	78 (80)				92 (90)				170 (170)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	86.9%				87.2%				87.0%			